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2017 FORD F250 SUPER bUTY

VIN: 1FT7W2BT4HEE74452
CREW PICKUP

ke S RS No damage reported to CARFAX
e

No accidents reported to CARFAX

DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

At least 1 open recall

i 8 Service history records
N &

e Last reported odometer
83,457 reading

fle

' ,
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/30/20 at 10:27:34 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reporied to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a belter decision about your next used car.

BRG] 0vnership History Bome

Year purchased 2017
Type of owner Personal
Estimated length of ownership 2yrs. 4 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces Oklahoma
Estimated miles driven per year 40,240/yr




Last reported odometer reading PP 83,457

[itle History 2 &
MEEGEEY ] Title Histo | & Owner

CARFAX guarantees the information in this sectiol
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon | Gudpaniase
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these rmajor title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV]). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Register | View Terms | View Certificate

BREERX] Additional Histor

Not all accidents / iss d to CARFA)

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX,

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated

Acciﬁent / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. No fssues Reported
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Ménufe;cturer Recall

| Atleast 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer Recall Reported
| orcall 866-436-7332 to obtain more information about this recall.

Basic Warranty

Criginal warranty estimated to have expired. Interested in an extended warranty? Warkarity EXpiked

BRRELNX] Octiled History

Owner 1 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2017 \ R 40,240 miyyr
Date Mileage Source Comments
09/06/2017 ~ NEB =  Vehicle manufactured
and shipped to original deaier
11/13/2017 Oklahoma Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
11/30/2017 8  Oklahoma Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reported
Enid, OK - Titled or registerad as personal vehicle
Title #810004533171 - Loan or lien reported
02/22/2018 9,641 Enid Super Lube » ¢, Vehicle serviced
Enid, OK

580-242-5200
superlube.com

4.8 ;
29 Verified Reviews &

| 05/22/2018 19,628  Enid Super Lube Vehicle serviced



Enid, OK s «, - Tires rotated

580-242-5200 /% - Airfilter replaced |
superlube.com 3
4.8
29 Verified Reviews @
| 08/02/2018 29,702 Enid Super Lube » r, Vehicle serviced
| Enid, OK A
580-242-5200
superlube.com
4.8 .
29 Verified Reviews @
| 09/26/2018 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction Program issued 1
| - Program #18N(03 DOOR LATCH FREEZING
CONCERNS

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information

10/31/2018 40,782  Enid Super Lube » ¢, Vehicle serviced
Enid, OK AN
580-242-5200 ;
superlube.com

4.8
29 Verified Reviews @ ;

11/08/2018 Oklahoma Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Loan or lien reported
Enid, OK
Title #810004533171
02/19/201¢9 50,545 Enid Super Lube » r, Vehicle serviced
Enid, OK /% -Airfilter replaced

580-242-5200
superlube.com

4.8
29 Verified Reviews @

06/10/2019 62,457 Enid Super Lub; R % ¢, Vehicle serviced
Enid, OK m

580-242-5200
superlube.com

4.8
29 Verified Reviews @
09/10/2019 73,899  Enid Super Lube s r, Vehicle serviced
Enid, OK /% -Fuel filter replaced
580-242-5200 - Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
superlube.com - Air filter replaced
4.8
29 Verified Reviews @
10/23/2019 Oklahoma Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Lean or lien reported
Enid, OK
Title #810004533171
] Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the
loan has heen paid off if you're buying
CAR from a private seller.
k FOX
12/05/2019 Fbrd Motor Compan; : Manufacturer Safety recall issued
-NHTSA #19V864

- Recall #19548 UNINTENDED TAILGATE OPENING
- Status; Remedy Available

L.ocate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information

- Learn more about this recalt

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, WATER ENTRY INTO THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM COULD CAUSE THE TAILGATE TO
UNLATCH AND POSSIBLY OPEN WHILE THE VEHICLE IS BEING DRIVEN OR IS STATIONARY.



AN UNINTENDED TAILGATE OPENING MAY RESULT IN DAMAGE TO THE TAILGATE AND/OR ALLOW UNRESTRAINED
' CARGO TO FALL OUT OF THE TRUCK BED AND BECOME A ROAD HAZARD, INCREASING THE RISK OF A CRASH.

Remedy: FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO MODIFY THE TAILGATE/FRAME WIRING
HARNESSES AND INSTALL A NEW TAILGATE HANDLE RELEASE SWITCH FREE OF CHARGE (PARTS AND LABOR).

12/10/2019 83,457  Enid Super Lube » ¢, Vehicle serviced
Enid, OK A
580-242-5200
superiube.com

4.8
29 Verified Reviews &

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

EOREDA oo

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall

The Ford Motor Company provides Carfax with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and
emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns about
this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention.
Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particuiar vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be
repaired at no cost to you.

Ownershga History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerio Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX o @CarfaxReports @ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SQOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION, THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853, 7,778,841, 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
3/30/20 10:27:34 AM (CDT)
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2017 FORD F250 SUPER DUTY
VIN: TFT7W2BT4HEE74452

Body Style: CREW PICKUP
Engine Size: 6.7L. V8 F OHV 32V
Drivetrain; REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
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Original Manufacturer's Warranty:

Basic Warranty Expired

Please confirm remaining factery warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer!

The original manufacturer's warranty includes:
36 months or 36,000 miles

Vehic|e History Report ang/or Safet
Jkela ility Ratings, see rfI
;tiona mforma 10 cssa o term
source atiributions, scamers |m1‘i§1t|okns
o to carfax.com Ecoméy tde I_)I/
Guarantee terms and conditio

information excerpted frorﬁ the CARFAX

OWNERSHIP HISTORY:

Number of Owners:

Last owned in the foliowing

state/province: j Oklahema

Annual average mileage: » 4;0,240

STATE DMV-REPORTED TITLE PROBLEMS:

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

' Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire,

Guaranteed |
Flood Hail, Lemon No Problem
Not Actual Mlleage Exceeds Guaranteed |
; Mechanlcal lelts No Problem

ACCIDENTS AND OTHER ISSUES:

Total Loss ; g:;s;";s
Structural Damage g:;z;uezs
Airbag Deployment f E:{ngl:zs
Odometer Roltback g:plgrstizs
I E— = i oy
! . ! No Issues
Other Accidents / Damage % Reporte d

SHOW Mt THE GARFAX

® 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reseived
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113.853;
3/3%/20 10:27:34 AN {CDT)

7,778,841, 7,596,512, 8,600.823; 8,595,679; 8,506,644; 7,505 838,
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| [C/AJR[F AT CARFAX" Warranty Check”

CARFAX has estimated the remaining criginal manufacturer warranty coverage hased on information reported to us on
this 2017 FORD F250 SUPER DUTY (1FT/W2BT4HEE74452). Please confirm remaining factory warranty and extended
warranty options with your dealer. Interested in an extended warranty?

VIN: 1FT7W2BT4HEE74452

o e o — ryp e S
Last CARFAX reading reported on 12/10/2019: 83,457 miles

Today's Date: March 30, 2020

Enter the current mileage and click 'Recalculate Warranty' to update the remaining warranty coverage.

Enter current mileage: ;- Recalculate Warranty J

I'ype of Coverage Original Wa

| Warr Estimated Remainin
jina | sStimaie rem

Basic 136 months or 36,000 miles Coverage expired

Drivetrain - © 60 months or 60,000 miles Coverage expired

Emissions B W 196 months or 83,000 miles Coverage expired

Corrosion |60 months or unlimited mileage 32 months or unlimited mileage
Transferable ~ No cdst, unlimited owners covered Same -
Roadside Assistance " No data reported to CARFAX

Safety belt & inflatable restraint v;No data reported to CARFAX

Speciﬂé Céri"ipéurnents - Nodata reported to CARFAX

e - —

Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic warranty.

Emissions coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specific

details. Transferable: No cost, unlimited owners covered. Roadside Assistance;

Administered by Ford Roadside Assistance. Specific Components: Tire defect

coverage is prorated during the new vehicle limited warranty period.

Maintenance: Alignment and wheel balance covered 1/12,000. Diesel: Diesel
engine covered 5/100,000, no deductible.

®  CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take into
account some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or
ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only valid for vehicles

manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the
FORD web site.

A —

—_ = ———— =

T M T o e S . EEEE -



v'-;_ -y
r’r':.h‘-x -

VR RN
.(3.~q:¢."§"’¢:s."¥'m. u».

5 CARFAX Bu¥back Coverage
f.f; Visit https://www.mycarfax.com/bbg o register your CARFAX Buyback Guarantee
LR and sign up for myCARFAX ot

ﬁ Guarantee Coverage: 03/30/2020 - 03/30/2021 "
ety Ll
3* | CARFAX Vehicle Description: 2017 FORD F250 SUPER DUTY _ u % éﬁ’h”
{.F: VIN: 1FT7W2RT4HEE74452 | Body Style: CREW PICKUP 59
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QW% Driveline: REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4 | Engine: 6.7L V8 F QHV 32V K
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© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., an IHS company. AII nghts reserved. Patents pendlng 03/30/2020 10 28:15



